A
R
M
A
T
Ñòðóêòóðà óñëîâíîãî îáîçíà÷åíèÿ àðòèêóëà
G — íà òîêè äî 250 À;
A — íà òîêè äî 125 À;

networks with voltage up to 690 V and frequency 50 Hz.
Õ  — rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu;3
Type designation of product item
ÌÑÑÂ — product type: moulded case circuit breaker;
Õ  — frame size:2
Basic product data
D — for currents up to 160 À;
A — for currents up to 125 À;
H — for currents up to 400 À;
AR — series: ARMAT;
I — for currents up to 630 À;
N — for currents up to 1600 À;
G — for currents up to 250 À;
Õ  — rated current;4
ATUC — thermal magnetic circuit breaker with adjustable setup values;
MTUC — electromagnetic release with adjustable setup values (witððhout thermal
release).
MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER
EN
2 3 4
5 6 7 8
1
Example of entry for 3-pole moulded case circuit breaker of ARMAT series of frame
size A with ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu=35 kÀ for rated current of 125 À
with thermal magnetic circuit breaker with adjustable setup values:
AR-MCCB-3A-035-0125A-ATUC
Specifications and operating conditions
Specifications and operating conditions (continuation)
Parameter denomination Value
Frame size S A D G H I N
Range of rated currents in the dimension, À* 16; 20;
25; 32;
40; 50; 63
25; 32;
40; 50;
63; 80;
100; 125
125; 160 125; 160;
200; 225;
250
250; 315;
400
400; 500;
630
800; 1000;
1250; 1600
ÌÑÑÂ version according to type of releases  ATUC; MTUC ATUC
MTUC
(1600 À)
(800 Àё
ё1250 À);
Kind of current AC
Rated frequency, Hz 50, 60
Rated operating voltage Ue, V 400 400/690
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 800 800 800 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp), kV 8 8 8 8 8 8 12
Number of poles 3; 4
Selectivity category À
Rated ultimate breaking capacity Icu, kÀ*
(at Ue=400 V)
35 35; 50;
85; 150
35; 50;